Lead-free Green
DS30639 Rev. 3 - 2 1 of 3 2N7002VC/VAC
www.diodes.com                                                     Diodes Incorporated
2N7002VC/VAC
DUAL N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT
MODE FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR
Features
• Dual N-Channel MOSFET

RL = 150Ω, VGEN = 10V,
RGEN = 25ΩTurn-Off Delay Time tD(OFF)   20 ns
Ordering Information (Note 6)
Device Packaging Shipping
2N7002VC-7 SOT-563 3000/Tape & Reel
2N7002VAC-7 SOT-563 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes:     5.   Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.
               6.   For Packaging Details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
Marking Information
ASK = 2N7002VC Product Type Marking Code
(See Note 1)
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: R = 2004
M = Month ex: 9 = September
Date Code Key
Year 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Code R S T U V W
Month Jan Feb March Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
T
C
U
D
O
R
P
W
E
N
ASK  YM
S1D2 G1
D1
S2 G2
AYK = 2N7002VAC Product Type Marking Code
(See Note 1)
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: R = 2004
M = Month ex: 9 = September
AYK  YM
S1D2 G1
D1S2G2
DS30639 Rev. 3 - 2 3 of 3 2N7002VC/VAC
-50 0 50 100 150
250
200